

BID OPENING: December 18, 2018				BCP 0218017							
BRIDGE REPLACEMENT ON HOYLE BRYARS ROAD OVER BUSHY CREEK (WEST)				Pope Contracting INC.		Mcinnis Construction LLC		Newell-Bush INC.		McElhenney Construction Co. LLC	
ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE	UNIT PRICE	BID PRICE
206A000	Removal Of Old Bridge, Station 15+40.39 To 15+86.94	Lump Sum	1	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 52,750.00	\$ 52,750.00
210A000	Unclassified Excavation	Cubic Yard	244	\$18.80	\$4,587.20	\$ 47.25	\$ 11,529.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 36.45	\$ 8,893.80
210D022	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)(A-2-4(0) or A-4(0))	Cubic Yard	2579	\$17.00	\$43,843.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 76,080.50	\$ 17.66	\$ 45,545.14	\$ 16.41	\$ 42,321.39
230A000	Roadbed Processing	RDBD STA	10	\$400.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 523.99	\$ 5,239.90	\$ 522.91	\$ 5,229.10
301A004	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 4" Compacted Thickness	Square Yard	2447	\$17.70	\$43,311.90	\$ 29.00	\$ 70,963.00	\$ 24.10	\$ 58,972.70	\$ 22.64	\$ 55,400.08
401A000	Bituminous Treatment A	Square Yard	2231	\$1.70	\$3,792.70	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,904.25	\$ 1.62	\$ 3,614.22	\$ 1.39	\$ 3,101.09
405A000	Tack Coat	Gallon	112	\$6.75	\$756.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 4.86	\$ 544.32	\$ 4.97	\$ 556.64
424A340	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	Ton	184	\$115.00	\$21,160.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 29,992.00	\$ 151.20	\$ 27,820.80	\$ 117.67	\$ 21,651.28
424B635	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	Ton	245	\$105.00	\$25,725.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 36,260.00	\$ 129.60	\$ 31,752.00	\$ 103.47	\$ 25,350.15
502A000	Steel Reinforcement	Pound	3606	\$1.25	\$4,507.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,409.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 4,507.50	\$ 1.38	\$ 4,976.28
505A015	Concrete Test Piles (14 Inches Square)	Each	2	\$6,275.00	\$12,550.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,547.75	\$ 33,095.50
505B045	Static Loading Tests (14 Inches Square)	Each	2	\$11,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 16,547.75	\$ 33,095.50
505N000	Concrete Piling Furnished (14 Inches Square)	Linear Foot	847	\$72.50	\$61,407.50	\$ 84.25	\$ 71,359.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 63,525.00	\$ 82.74	\$ 70,080.78
505O000	Concrete Piling Driven (14 Inches Square)	Linear Foot	847	\$1.00	\$847.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,058.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,940.00	\$ 22.06	\$ 18,684.82
507A000	Wire Rope Abutment Anchor Assembly	Each	2	\$4,610.00	\$9,220.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4,192.10	\$ 8,384.20
510A007	Bridge Substructure Concrete	Cubic Yard	21	\$620.00	\$13,020.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 882.55	\$ 18,533.55
511A000	Elastomeric Bearing Type 1	Each	33	\$115.00	\$3,795.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 143.41	\$ 4,732.53
512C004	Precast Concrete Type 1 Span Section, 3'-6" Wide By 1'-9" Deep By 34'-0" Long	Each	12	\$4,725.00	\$56,700.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 58,920.00	\$ 5,416.63	\$ 64,999.56
512C007	Precast Concrete Type 2C Span Section, 3'-6" Wide By 1'-9" Deep By 34'-0" Long	Each	4	\$4,875.00	\$19,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 4,825.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 5,322.86	\$ 21,291.44
512D002	Precast Concrete Barrier Rail End Section, 34'-0" Long	Each	4	\$5,525.00	\$22,100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 5,568.00	\$ 22,272.00	\$ 6,142.52	\$ 24,570.08
512E014	Precast Concrete Abutment Panels, Type A3, 7'-4" Long	Each	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 661.91	\$ 5,295.28
512F002	Precast Concrete Wing Panels, Type W3	Each	4	\$1,085.00	\$4,340.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 1,064.57	\$ 4,258.28
512G000	Precast Concrete Abutment Wing Cap Panels	Each	4	\$1,075.00	\$4,300.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 656.40	\$ 2,625.60
600A000	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 97,300.00	\$ 97,300.00	\$ 76,500.00	\$ 76,500.00
602A000	Right Of Way Markers	Each	8	\$280.00	\$2,240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 474.89	\$ 3,799.12
610C001	Loose Riprap, Class 2	Ton	500	\$78.50	\$39,250.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 73.98	\$ 36,990.00
610D003	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	Square Yard	400	\$3.25	\$1,300.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 1,572.00
630C003	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 13	Each	4	\$1,980.00	\$7,920.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,670.87	\$ 10,683.48
630C000	Guardrail End Anchor, Type 10 Series	Each	4	\$2,530.00	\$10,120.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 2,090.24	\$ 8,360.96
650A000	Topsoil	Cubic Yard	822	\$19.92	\$16,374.24	\$ 22.25	\$ 42,945.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 19,974.60	\$ 21.60	\$ 17,755.20
652A100	Seeding	Acre	2	\$1,635.00	\$3,270.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,530.40	\$ 3,060.80
654A001	Solid Sodding (Bermuda)	Square Yard	433	\$8.20	\$3,550.60	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,464.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 2,727.90	\$ 6.18	\$ 2,675.94
656A010	Mulching	Acre	2	\$1,202.00	\$2,404.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,082.31	\$ 2,164.62
665A000	Temporary Seeding	Acre	5	\$1,270.00	\$6,350.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 637.13	\$ 3,185.65
665B000	Temporary Mulching	Acre	5	\$990.00	\$4,950.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 735.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 924.87	\$ 4,624.35
665E000	Polyethylene	Square Yard	1250	\$1.75	\$2,187.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.38	\$ 2,975.00
665F000	Hay Bales	Each	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 945.00	\$ 15.13	\$ 1,513.00
665J002	Silt Fence	Linear Foot	2036	\$6.00	\$12,216.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,234.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 8,551.20	\$ 3.73	\$ 7,594.28
665L000	Floating Basin Boom	Linear Foot	100	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 17.42	\$ 1,742.00
665O001	Silt Fence Removal	Linear Foot	2036	\$1.00	\$2,036.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,072.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 2,137.80	\$ 1.26	\$ 2,565.36
665Q002	Wattles	Linear Foot	320	\$9.25	\$2,960.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,688.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 3,008.00
680A001	Geometric Controls	Lump Sum	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 15,696.32	\$ 15,696.32
701A227	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	Mile	1	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 580.62	\$ 580.62
701A244	Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (5" Wide)	Mile	1	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 580.62	\$ 580.62
701C001	Solid Temporary Traffic Stripe	Mile	1	\$1.10	\$1.10	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,741.87	\$ 1,741.87
705A037	Permanent Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-D	Each	30	\$7.70	\$231.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 8.13	\$ 243.90
740B000	Construction Signs	Square Foot	207	\$12.00	\$2,484.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,863.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 1,780.20	\$ 11.61	\$ 2,403.27
740C000	Special Construction Signs	Square Foot	30	\$12.00	\$360.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 315.00	\$ 8.60	\$ 258.00	\$ 17.42	\$ 522.60
740F002	Barricades, Type III	Each	8	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 174.19	\$ 1,393.52
740I002	Warning Lights, Type B	Each	4	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 145.16	\$ 580.64
TOTAL BID					\$602,179.44		\$ 835,897.75		\$ 736,806.28		\$ 744,390.05

ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATE

I, JOEY NUNNALLY, P.E., COUNTY ENGINEER, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS A TRUE AND CORRECT BID TABULATION FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED PROJECT AND TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE.

Joey Nunnally, P.E.

Date

12/18/18